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JUNAGADH 

Phone: 0285-2670139                                                         Date: 26-04-2013 

(Period 27 April to 01May  -2013) 
Significant weather for the preceding week 

Rain fall (mm) 000.0 

Maximum temperature 0C 39.0-40.6 

Minimum temperature 0C 24.0-26.5 

RH % (Morning/Afternoon) 79-24 

Wind speed (Kmph) 5.7-7.5 

Cloud cover 0-2 

Weather forecast for Junagadh Dist. until 08:30 hrs of 01- 05-2013 

Parameters Day-1 
27-04-13 

Day-2 
28-04-13 

Day-3 
29-04-13 

Day-4 
30-04-13 

Day-5 
01-05-13 

Rain fall (mm) 0 0 0 0 0 

Maximum temperature 0C 40 41 41 39 41 

Minimum temperature 0C 27 27 28 28 28 

Cloud cover (Okta) 0 1 0 0 0 

RH % (Morning/After noon) 73-55 73-55 77-57 77-61 67-51 

Wind speed (Kmph) 025 022 022 019 020 

Wind direction(Deg) 328 313 291 305 311 

Agro meteorological Advisories 

Crop Stage Agromet Advisories 

Sugarcane Vegetative  - Apply irrigation at an interval of 8 to 10 days. 

Summer 
Groundnut 

Pegging/Podding - Apply irrigation at flowering and pegging stages.  

Summer 
Cluster bean 

Flowering 
- For the control of powdery mildew disease, spray Hexaconazole 

10 ml in 10 lit of water.    

Green gram Podding - Apply irrigation as when required. 

Mango  Fruiting - Apply irrigation at an interval of 10 to 12 days. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PORBANDAR 

Phone : 0285-2670139                                                        Date : 26-04-2013 

(Period 27 April to 01 May -2013) 
 
Weather forecast for Porbandar Dist. until 08:30 hrs of 01- 05-2013 
 

Parameters Day-1 
27-04-13 

Day-2 
28-04-13 

Day-3 
29-04-13 

Day-4 
30-04-13 

Day-5 
01-05-13 

Rain fall (mm) 0 0 0 0 0 

Maximum temperature 0C 39 40 40 40 40 

Minimum temperature 0C 25 26 26 27 27 

Cloud cover (Okta) 0 1 0 0 1 

RH % (Morning/After noon) 75-45 73-49 77-52 77-59 69-43 

Wind speed (Kmph) 024 021 020 017 019 

Wind direction(Deg) 328 314 289 305 310 

 
Agro meteorological Advisories 
 

Crop Stage Agromet Advisories 

Sugarcane Vegetative  - Apply irrigation at an interval of 8 to 10 days. 

Summer 
Groundnut 

Pegging/Podding - Apply irrigation at flowering and pegging stages.  

Summer Cluster 
bean 

Flowering 
- For the control of powdery mildew disease, spray 

Hexaconazole 10 ml in 10 lit of water.    

Green gram Podding - Apply irrigation as when required. 

Mango  Fruiting - Apply irrigation at an interval of 10 to 12 days. 

 


